The Net Proceeds of the Issue are not proposed to be utilised towards any specific project. Accordingly, the disclosure

requirements under the SEBI ICDR Regulations with respect to: (i) break-up of cost of the project, (ii) means of

financing such project, and (iii) proposed deployment status of the proceeds at each stage of the project, are not

applicable.

66

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalisation of our Company as of September 30, 2017 on an:

 actual basis;

 as adjusted for the preferential allotment; and

 as adjusted basis to give effect to the preferential allotment and the Issue.

This table should be read together with the section “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition

and Results of Operations” beginning on page 71 and our Company’s Audited Consolidated Financial Statements

and Condensed Interim Audited Consolidated Financial Statements and the related notes thereto contained in the

section “Financial Statements” beginning on page 218.

(` in million)

As of

September 30,

2017

As

Adjusted

for the

Preferential

Allotment

As

Adjusted

for the

Preferential

Allotment

and Issue

Short term borrowing:  81,816.65 81,816.65

Secured  23,858.88 23,858.88

Unsecured  57,957.77 57,957.77

Long term borrowings including current maturities:  363,906.76 363,906.76

Secured 296,397.27 296,397.27

Unsecured 67,509.50 67,509.50

Total borrowing (A) 445,723.41 445,723.41

Shareholders’ funds:

Share capital 1,130.20 1,180.20

Reserves and surplus  68,299.04 78,799.04

Total shareholder’s funds (B) 69,429.24 79,979.24

Total Capitalisation (A+B) 515,152.65 525,702.65

Note:
As adjusted to reflect the number of Equity Shares issued pursuant to the Issue and proceeds from the Issue. Adjustments do not

include Issue related expenses.

67

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The Equity Share capital of our Company as at the date of this Preliminary Placement Document is set forth below:

(In ` million, except share data)

Aggregate value at face

value

A AUTHORIZED SHARE CAPITAL

  700,000,000 Equity Shares   1,400.00

 5,000,000 Preference Shares  500.00

 Total Authorised Share Capital  1,900.00

B ISSUED, SUBBSCRIBED AND PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL